
(HO: BANGALURU)
Canara Bank

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Office: Guwahati

SALE NOTICE
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE

SECURITISATI0N AND RECONSTRUCTION 0F FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO T0 RULES 8(6) OF THE SECURITY

INTEREST OrNFORCEMENT) RULEs 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below
described  immovable  property mortgaged/charged  to  the  Secured  Creditor,  the  constructive/physical  possession  of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank. will be sold on "As is where is and whatever there
is"  on  18-03-2024  for  recovery  of dues  to  the  following  Branches  of Canara  Bank  from  Borrower  &  Guarantor
provided hereinafter®

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 15-03-2024 at 4.00 pin.

The auction will be ``Online E-auctioning" through website: https://indianbankseauction.com..

Date and time of auction:  18-03-2024 between 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

Details of branch  borrower/guarantor, liability, descrition of the property and EMD, reserve price:

Sl. Name &  Address Name & Address of Brief Description of Immovable (A)Total Liabilities als) :
No of Secured Borrower/Guarantor Property (B)Reserve price a`s):

Creditor/Branch tc>EMD ais>:O)IncrementAmountd`s`):

1. Canara Bank, Borrower Prooertv Particular:

A) Total Liab:   21.69 lakhs

Jirania Branch, Keshab Sarkar All that part and parcel of self contained
Block Road, P.O. S/o Kajal Kanti Sarkar residential land measuring more or less
Birendra Nagar, Mouja Bankim Nagar 0.29 acre situated at Mouza -
Jirania, West P.O. Birendra Nagar Bankimnagar , Tehsil -Jirania ,
Tripura - 799046 Dist: West Tripura Revenue Circle -Jirania , Khatian no.
Cont. No. Tripura - 799045Guarantor/s 1272 .Sabek dag no. 6045 , 8238 (P) ,

7005804743 8239 (P) , Hal dag no. 4455 , 7584 , + further Interest & cost.

7589 , 7590 / 94305 , Class of land
(8) Reserve Price: 43.00lakhs1.  Shri Sandipan SahaVill:Jirania,Block:ChowmuhaniP.O. Bastu (Null).

Boundaries: (C) EMD: 4.30 lakhs
Birendra Nagar, Dist: As per Sale Deed no. I -587 dated  13- (D) Increment Amount:100000/-
West Tripura 08-2018.

Tripura - 7990452.ShriSwapanChandra East: Sri Dulal DasWest:SwapanDas,Dulal Das and othersSouth:SriKeshabsarkar'sownland

RoyP.O. Birendra NagarDist:WestTripuraTripura-799045 North: Sri Dulal Das

I

For  detailed  terms  and  conditions  of the  sale  please  refer  the  link  "E-Auction"  provided  in  Canara  Bank's  website^-              1                _ _      _  __hours  onJ|  \,I     \++,,,|~LL-|~    ,--------- _    _  _ __ ___ _    _

(www.canarabank.com)  or  may contact Branch+ Manager.  Jirania Branch,  Ph.  No  7005804743  during  office

ara  g:3€

working day.

Date:      12-02-2024
Place:  Silchar

A3iftriharfuc
CANARA BANK



Name and AdEE!f!iiEEEEE¥8£E=f?fE:E!?¥SfEE:|EffEEE:£I::EEffEE::£=!::fr,  J,ran|a,
West Tripura ~ 799046 Cont. No.7005804743

Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Borrower:

Keshab sarkar, S/o Kajal Kanti sarkar, Mouja    Bankim
Nagar, P.O. Birendra Nagar, Dist: West Tripura, Tripura
- 799045

Guarantor/s
1. Shri Sandipan Saha, Vill: Jirania, Block: Chowmuhani
P.O. Birendra Nagar, Dist: West Tripura
Tripura -799045

Total liabilities (As on  11-02-2024)
1.        (a)  ModeofAuction

(b)  Details of Auction service provider
(c)  Date & Time of Auction
(d)  Place of Auction
(e)  Reserve Price
Other terms and conditions:

2. Shri Swapan Chandra Roy
P.O. Birendra Nagar
Dist: West Tripura
Tripura - 799045

: Rs.21.69 Iakhs + further interest
: E-auction

: M/S Canarabank Computer Services Ltd.
18-03-2024 between  11 :00AM TO 01 :00 PM

:NA
: Rs.43.00 Lakhs

•      Auctionfoidding     shall     be     only    through     "Online     Electronic     Bidding"     through     the     website

fi±Psi//indianbankseauctiQp±qu.  Bidders  are advised to go through the website  for detailed terms before
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

•      The property can  be  inspected,  with prior appointment with Authorised Office/branch Manager between

11.00 am to 04.00 pin from  14-02-2024 to  15-03-2024.

•      The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders

may improve their offer further during auction process.

•      EMD  amount  of  10%  of the  Reserve  Price  is  to  be  deposited  by  way  of Demand  draft  in  favour  of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank,  OR shall be deposited through RTGSINEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of
account of Canara Bank, Jirania Branch, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code:  CNR80003248 on or before  15-
03-2024 till 4.00pm.

•      Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address.  For details with regard

to digital signature please contact the service provider M/S Canarabank Computer Services Ltd, Contact
:   Mr. Pakhare DD  & Mr. Ramesh T H:  9480691777/ 8553643144,. E-mail Id:-eauction@ccsl.co.inL

•      After  payment  of  the  EMD   amount,   the   intending  bidders  should  submit  a  copy  of  the  following

documents/details on or before  15-03-2024 till 4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, Ambassa Branch or by hand or
by email to cb3248@canarabank.com.

i)   Demand  Drafvpay  order  towards  EMD  amount-.|`f I)aid  thrniioli  RTr,.qINFFT   arLrn^`|rlaArta~^n+|f. ppid  through  RTGSINEFT,  acknowledgement
i/receipt thereof with UTR No.



REEEEE±iEi5i

(HO: BANGALURU)
Canara Bank

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Ofrice: Guwahati

11)PhotocoplesofPANCard,IDProofandAddressproof.However,successfulbldderwouldhaveto

producethesedocumentsinoriginaltotheBankatthetimeofmakingpaymentofbalanceamountof
25% of bid amount.

iii)Bidders Name. Contact No.  Address, E Mail Id.

iv)Bidder'sA/cdetailsforonlinerefundofEMD.

•TheintendingbiddersshouldregistertheirnamesatrespectiveportalandgetthelrUserIDandpassword
freeofcost.ProspectivebiddermayavailonlinetrainingonE-auctionfromtheserviceproviderM/S
Canarabank Computer Services Ltd.

•      EMD  deposited  by  the  unsuccessful  bidder  shall  be  refunded  to  them.  The  EMD  shall  not  carry  any
interesto

•      Auction  would  commence  at  Reserve  Price,  as  mentioned  above.  Bidders  shall  improve  their  offers  in
multipliesofRs.1,00,00000.Thebidderwhosubmitsthehighestbid(abovetheReserveprice)onclosure
of  'Online'  auction  shall  be  declared  as  successful  bidder   Sale  shah  I)e  confirmed  in  favour  of  the
successfulbidder,subjecttoconfirmationofthesamebythesecuredcreditor.

•       The successful bidder shall deposit 250/o of the sale price (Inclusive ofEMD already paid), irmediately on
declaringhim/herasthesuccessfulbidderandthebalancewithin15daysfromthedateofconfirmationof
salebythesecuredcreditorlfthesuccessfulbidderfailstopaythesaleprice,thedepositmadebyhim
shallbeforfeitedbytheAuthorisedOfficerwithoutanynoticeandpropertyshallforthwithbeputupfor
sale again.

•ForsaleproceedsofRs.50(RupeesFifty)lacsandabove,thesuccessfulbidderwillhavetodeduct
TDSattherate1°/oontheSaleproceedsandsubmittheoriginalreceiptofTDScertificatetothe
Bank.

•      All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST    registration charges etc., as applicable shall be bone by the
successful bidder only.

•AuthorisedOfficerreservestherighttopostpone/cancelorvarythetermsandconditionsofthee-auction
without assigning any reason thereof.

•      In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in paticipating the e-auction,
theycanapproachconcernedCircleofficeorAmbassabranchwho,asafacilitatingcentre,shallmake
necessary arrangements.

•      For futher details contact Branch Manager, Jirania Branch, contact no. 7005804743 or M/S canarabank
ComputerServicesLtd,Contact:Mr.PakhareDD&Mr.RameshTH:9480691777/8553643144,.E-
mail Id:- eauction@ccsl.co.in.



.EELEEEEHEEEE=E
EE

EE

illHDIEE
I

H

EEDii

.
S

E

us
EEE,aIfiEDIED

€
TZ!

\

*-.-i+^£-¥«seaeA¥_¥RE;€
•\j-

`

seseasVveHii
N

.-§```:;. `'.`:?:=fa,-ng#g
I,,,;FZ

I

EEEiiED REI
E:::,,,I,,,I;,,;:,;Ill:;',:''''''',I,,,`,,,i;1::,::,:,,1,i''''''':::t'j|:,,,1,i:::;'::i:'':;`;::I::I:,::,:::I:',,:::;:1:;111:,:,1::1;I,:::I:i'::1,::::::I:;11,:i::::;:'':I;'|:;11::;1',`1::::1,:;I::::'1'':'\"'::`'''''';;``{:;`'!'

`±-fr£
aI

H
`.

L.S.I

`.a

¥--i
/

a-np®`
•F:€Ia

Ic8a3icBgu

\

1<-J

`-``~`-i,,r';='`::`\t`.::.,.I`

*a

;;j!j.i;£g



EQB±IATFORupLOADiNGDETA[LsOFpROpERTiEsiNcORp984m¢!EBs±IE±±±I±QESA±E±±D!BEB±:±!±g!gu
(4H2rm!!I±±±!±EjiA±Ej±!QILCEiHELEgB!44Ii

'  Property Type: Land and Building.

Name of Title holder: Keshab Sarkar

Property   Details:    All    that   part    and    parcel   of   self   contained
residential land measuring more or less 0.29 acre situated at Mouza
-  Bankimnagar  ,  Tehsil  -  Jirania  ,  Revenue  Circle  -  Jirania  ,
Khatian no. 1272 .Sabek dag no. 6045 , 8238 (P) , 8239 (P) , Hal dag
no. 4455 , 7584 , 7589 , 7590 / 94305 , Class of land Bastu (Null).

Area : 0.29 acres.

B9ELn__ded_L2yj

North: Sri Dulal Das

South : Sri Keshabsarkar's own land

East :: Sri Dulal Das

West: Swapan Das ,Dulal Das and others

Reserve Price: Rs.43,00,000/-

Date of E-Auction: 18.03.2024

EMD amount: Rs.4,30,000/-to be deposited on or before 15.03.2024

Branch email id: cb3248@canarabank.com

Branch Manager Contact no. 7005804743

RO Nodal Officer's Contact no.9564456111

E-Au cti o n We bs ite : h±±p±ii//±±±±±annan±sea±±£±ignf9m


